2"d World Congress of Pediatric Neurogastroenterology and Motility
September 7-9, 2023
Columbus, Ohio

Thursday, September 7, 2023

7:00-7:45 Breakfast
Conference Center lobby
7:45-8:00 Opening Remarks
Desale Yacob and Carlo Di Lorenzo
8:00-8:30 Keynote Address
Risk Factors for DGBIs: Interaction in Adults and Children
Lin Chang
8:30-10:10. Esophageal disorders
Moderators: Christophe Faure, Karla Vaz
8:30-8:50 Primary and secondary esophageal motor disorders
Ajay Kaul
8:50-9:10 Functional esophageal disorders
Neetu Bali Puri
9:10-9:30 EndoFLIP and its role in pediatrics
Jose Garza
9:30-9:40 Q&A
9:40-9:50 Abstract presentation
9:50-10:10 Panel Discussion of Challenging Cases
Ajay Kaul, Neetu Bali Puri, Jose Garza, Muhammad Khan
10:10-10:30 Break
10:30-1200 Nausea and vomiting disorders
Moderators: Thangam Venkatesan, Desale Yacob
10:30-10:50 Gastroparesis versus functional dyspepsia: Two sides of the same coin?
Katja Kovacic
10:50-11:10 Cyclic vomiting versus cannabinoid hyperemesis syndrome
B Li
11:10-11:30 Rumination syndrome
Ashley Kroon Van Diest
11:30-11:40 Q&A
11:40-11:50 Abstract presentation
11:50-12:00 Panel discussion of challenging cases

Katja Kovacic, B Li, Ashley Kroon Van Diest

12:00-13:00 Lunch



Dietary treatment and complementary and alternative medicine (CAM)
Moderator: Neha Santucci, Marc Benninga

13:00-13:20

13:20-13:40

13:40-14:00

14:00-14:10

14:10-14:20
14:20-14:40

14:40-15:00

The thicker the better: The motilist’s approach to aspiration
Rachel Rosen

Beyond the low-FODMAP diet: Dietary management of DGBIs
Bruno Chumpitazi

Reviewing the evidence on complementary and alternative medicine for
DGBIs

Miguel Saps

Q&A

Abstract presentation

Panel discussion of challenging cases

Rachel Rosen, Bruno Chumpitazi, Miguel Saps

Break

Hot topics in pediatric neurogastroenterology
Moderator: Erick Toro Monjaraz, Miguel Saps

15:00-15:20

15:20-15:40

15:40-16:00

16:00-16:20

16:20-16:50

17:00-19:00

Post-COVID DGBI

Caterina Strisciuglio

Recognizing and addressing disparities in pediatric DGBI care

Hannibal Person

Orthostatic intolerance and dysautonomia: Role of the gastroenterologist
John Fortunato

Neurostimulation for DGBIs

Peter Lu

Patient/family experience with gastric electrical stimulation
Moderator: Rudy Sanchez
Panel: Peter Lu, Karen Diefenbach, Kourtney Kelner (a patient’s parent)

Reception
Conference Center Lobby and Main Auditorium



Friday, September 8. 2023

7:30-8:10

Breakfast

Neuropathy, myopathy, and everything in between
Moderator: Peter Lu, Nikhil Thapar

8:10-8:30

8:30-8:50

8:50-9:10

9:10-9:20
9:20-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:20

Do we finally understand the enteric nervous system?

Jaime Belkind-Gerson

Pediatric intestinal pseudo-obstruction: What's new in pathophysiology
and diagnosis

Osvaldo Borrelli

Pharmacology role in the management of motility disorders

Lusine Ambartsumyan

Q&A

Abstract presentation

Patient/family experience with pediatric intestinal pseudo-obstruction
Moderator: Carlo Di Lorenzo

Panel: Nikhil Thapar, Ornella Spada & Alessandro Palmitelli

(Poic e dintorni (PAO)

Break

Concurrent sessions

Refractory constipation
Moderator: Leonel Rodriguez, Alejandro Flores

10:20-10:40
10:40-11:00
11:00-11:20
11:20-11:30

11:30-11:40
11:40-12:00

12:00-13:00

Outlet dysfunction: Biofeedback therapy, transanal irrigation, or Botox?
Hayat Mousa

The secretagogues: Are they any better than their predecessors?
Karla Vaz

What to do when nothing works

Marc Benninga

Q&A

Abstract presentation

Panel discussion: Perspectives on Refractory Constipation

Hayat Mousa, Karla Vaz, Marc Benninga, Richard Wood

Sanofi/Regeneron Satellite Symposium and Lunch
First & Only FDA-Approved Eosinophilic Esophagitis (EOE) Treatment
2" floor breakout room



Concurrent sessions

Getting Your Hands Dirty: Hands-on Motility
Simulation Center (attendees rotate every 30 minutes for 3 sessions)

13:00-13:30 Esophageal manometry and EndoFLIP
Neetu Bali Puri, Denise Howe

13:30-14:00 Antroduodenal manometry and colonic manometry
Rudy Sanchez, Osvaldo Borelli

14:00-14:30 Anorectal manometry and pelvic floor biofeedback therapy
Kim Osborne, Khalil EI Chammas

14:30-15:00 Rumination treatment with a standardized patient

Ashley Kroon Van Diest, Desale Yacob

Intersection of Nutrition and Neurogastroenterology
Main Auditorium
Moderators: Ala Shaikhkhalil, Shaman Rajindrajith

13:00-13:30 Infant nutrition and early life DGBIs
Praveen Goday

13:30-14:00 Modifying the microbiome: Healing the gut-brain axis
Robert Shulman

14:00-14:30 Disordered eating and DGBIs

Micaela Atkins

14:30-15:00 Break

The Future of Pediatric Neurogastroenterology
Moderator: Rina Sanghavi, Annamaria Staiano

15:00-15:20 Rome V: How many more Romes do we
need? Carlo Di Lorenzo
15:20-15:40 Going back to the basics: Moving the field forward
Kara Gross Margolis
15:40-16:00 Are we ready for artificial
organs? Nikhil Thapar
16:00-16:20. How technology is transforming pediatric neurogastroenterology
John Rosen
16:20-16:30 Q&A
19:00-22:00 Dinner Reception

Hilton, Columbus Downtown
402 N High St, Columbus, OH 43215



Saturday September 9

7:30-8:20

Breakfast

Abdominal pain disorders
Moderator: Carlos Velasco-Benitez, Joseph Croffie

8:20-8:40.

8:40-9:00

9:00-9:20
9:20-9:30

9:30-9:40
9:40-10:00

10:00-10:20

When is IBS more than just IBS

Samuel Nurko

Patient-Parent-Provider communication: Its diagnostic and therapeutic
impact

Desale Yacob

The treatment that never fails; Calling the Psychologist
Miranda van Tilburg

Q&A

Abstract presentation

Panel discussion of challenging cases

Samuel Nurko, Desale Yacob, Miranda van Tilburg

Break

It’s all about motility: Motility disorders in other diseases
Moderator: Jaya Punati, Anil Darbari

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:00

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:40

11:40-11:50

12:00-13:00

MALS, MCAS, and EDS: The new pandemics of PNM

Craig Friesen

DGBIs in patients with mucosal diseases: Diagnosis and therapy

Julie Khlevner

Functional biliary disorders

Annamaria Staiano

Post-surgical care of Hirschsprung disease and anorectal malformations
Richard Wood

Q&A

Closing remarks and lunch

End of Conference






