2nd World Congress of Pediatric Neurogastroenterology and Motility September 7-9, 2023 Columbus, Ohio

Thursday, September 7, 2023

7:00-7:45	Breakfast Conference Center lobby
7:45-8:00	Opening Remarks Desale Yacob and Carlo Di Lorenzo
8:00-8:30	Keynote Address Risk Factors for DGBIs: Interaction in Adults and Children Lin Chang
8:30-10:10.	Esophageal disorders Moderators: Christophe Faure, Karla Vaz
8:30-8:50	Primary and secondary esophageal motor disorders Ajay Kaul
8:50-9:10	Functional esophageal disorders Neetu Bali Puri
9:10-9:30	EndoFLIP and its role in pediatrics Jose Garza
9:30-9:40	Q&A
9:40-9:50	Abstract presentation
9:50-10:10	Panel Discussion of Challenging Cases Ajay Kaul, Neetu Bali Puri, Jose Garza, Muhammad Khan
10:10-10:30	Break
10:30-1200	Nausea and vomiting disorders
	Moderators: Thangam Venkatesan, Desale Yacob
10:30-10:50	Gastroparesis versus functional dyspepsia: Two sides of the same coin? Katja Kovacic
10:50-11:10	Cyclic vomiting versus cannabinoid hyperemesis syndrome B Li
11:10-11:30	Rumination syndrome Ashley Kroon Van Diest
11:30-11:40	Q&A
11:40-11:50	Abstract presentation
11:50-12:00	Panel discussion of challenging cases Katja Kovacic, B Li, Ashley Kroon Van Diest
12:00-13:00	Lunch

Dietary treatment and complementary and alternative medicine (CAM) Moderator: Neha Santucci, Marc Benninga

13:00-13:20	The thicker the better: The motilist's approach to aspiration Rachel Rosen
13:20-13:40	Beyond the low-FODMAP diet: Dietary management of DGBIs Bruno Chumpitazi
13:40-14:00	Reviewing the evidence on complementary and alternative medicine for DGBIs Miguel Saps
14:00-14:10	Q&A
14:10-14:20	Abstract presentation
14:20-14:40	Panel discussion of challenging cases
	Rachel Rosen, Bruno Chumpitazi, Miguel Saps
14:40-15:00	Break

Hot topics in pediatric neurogastroenterology Moderator: Erick Toro Monjaraz, Miguel Saps

15:00-15:20	Post-COVID DGBI Caterina Strisciuglio
15:20-15:40	Recognizing and addressing disparities in pediatric DGBI care Hannibal Person
15:40-16:00	Orthostatic intolerance and dysautonomia: Role of the gastroenterologist John Fortunato
16:00-16:20	Neurostimulation for DGBIs Peter Lu
16:20-16:50	Patient/family experience with gastric electrical stimulation Moderator: Rudy Sanchez Panel: Peter Lu, Karen Diefenbach, Kourtney Kelner (a patient's parent)
17:00-19:00	Reception Conference Center Lobby and Main Auditorium

Friday, September 8, 2023

7:30-8:10 **Breakfast**

Neuropathy, myopathy, and everything in between

Moderator: Peter Lu, Nikhil Thapar

8:10-8:30	Do we finally understand the enteric nervous system? Jaime Belkind-Gerson
8:30-8:50	Pediatric intestinal pseudo-obstruction: What's new in pathophysiology and diagnosis Osvaldo Borrelli
8:50-9:10	Pharmacology role in the management of motility disorders Lusine Ambartsumyan
9:10-9:20	Q&A
9:20-9:30	Abstract presentation
9:30-10:00	Patient/family experience with pediatric intestinal pseudo-obstruction Moderator: Carlo Di Lorenzo Panel: Nikhil Thapar, Ornella Spada & Alessandro Palmitelli (Poic e dintorni (PAO)

10:00-10:20 **Break**

Concurrent sessions

Refractory constipation

Moderator: Leonel Rodriguez, Alejandro Flores

10:20-10:40	Outlet dysfunction: Biofeedback therapy, transanal irrigation, or Botox? Hayat Mousa
10:40-11:00	The secretagogues: Are they any better than their predecessors? Karla Vaz
11:00-11:20	What to do when nothing works Marc Benninga
11:20-11:30	Q&A
11:30-11:40	Abstract presentation
11:40-12:00	Panel discussion: Perspectives on Refractory Constipation Hayat Mousa, Karla Vaz, Marc Benninga, Richard Wood
12:00-13:00	Sanofi/Regeneron Satellite Symposium and Lunch First & Only FDA-Approved Eosinophilic Esophagitis (EoE) Treatment 2 nd floor breakout room

Concurrent sessions

Getting Your Hands Dirty: Hands-on MotilitySimulation Center (attendees rotate every 30 minutes for 3 sessions)

13:00-13:30	Esophageal manometry and EndoFLIP
	Neetu Bali Puri, Denise Howe
13:30-14:00	Antroduodenal manometry and colonic manometry
	Rudy Sanchez, Osvaldo Borelli
14:00-14:30	Anorectal manometry and pelvic floor biofeedback therapy
	Kim Osborne, Khalil El Chammas
14:30-15:00	Rumination treatment with a standardized patient
	Ashley Kroon Van Diest, Desale Yacob

Intersection of Nutrition and Neurogastroenterology

Main Auditorium

Moderators: Ala Shaikhkhalil, Shaman Rajindrajith

13:00-13:30	Infant nutrition and early life DGBIs Praveen Goday
13:30-14:00	Modifying the microbiome: Healing the gut-brain axis Robert Shulman
14:00-14:30	Disordered eating and DGBIs Micaela Atkins
14:30-15:00	Break

The Future of Pediatric Neurogastroenterology Moderator: Rina Sanghavi, Annamaria Staiano

15:00-15:20	Rome V: How many more Romes do we need? Carlo Di Lorenzo
15:20-15:40	Going back to the basics: Moving the field forward Kara Gross Margolis
15:40-16:00	Are we ready for artificial organs? Nikhil Thapar
16:00-16:20.	How technology is transforming pediatric neurogastroenterology <i>John Rosen</i>
16:20-16:30	Q&A
19:00-22:00	Dinner Reception Hilton, Columbus Downtown 402 N High St, Columbus, OH 43215

Saturday September 9th

7:30-8:20 **Breakfast**

Abdominal pain disorders

Moderator: Carlos Velasco-Benitez, Joseph Croffie

8:20-8:40.	When is IBS more than just IBS
	Samuel Nurko
8:40-9:00	Patient-Parent-Provider communication: Its diagnostic and therapeutic impact
	Desale Yacob
9:00-9:20	The treatment that never fails; Calling the Psychologist
	Miranda van Tilburg
9:20-9:30	Q&A
9:30-9:40	Abstract presentation
9:40-10:00	Panel discussion of challenging cases
	Samuel Nurko, Desale Yacob, Miranda van Tilburg

10:00-10:20 **Break**

It's all about motility: Motility disorders in other diseases Moderator: Jaya Punati, Anil Darbari

10:20-10:40	MALS, MCAS, and EDS: The new pandemics of PNM Craig Friesen
10:40-11:00	DGBIs in patients with mucosal diseases: Diagnosis and therapy Julie Khlevner
11:00-11:20	Functional biliary disorders Annamaria Staiano
11:20-11:40	Post-surgical care of Hirschsprung disease and anorectal malformations Richard Wood
11:40-11:50	Q&A
12:00-13:00	Closing remarks and lunch

End of Conference